Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhavan, Kolkata - 700087

No: 50

Date:- 12/06/2024

NOTIFICATION

1. The Governor is pleased in the interest of Public Service to appoint the following 3(three) Superintending Engineers (Civil), Public Works Directorate, to the post of Chief Engineer on promotion in the Civil wing of the West Bengal Engineering Service under Public Works Department under the pay structure in level 22 of schedule-I of WBS(ROPA) Rules-2019 (pre-revised scale 20 corresponding to Pay Band Scale of Rs. 37400-60000/- with Grade Pay of Rs.8900/- in Pay Band-5 under ROPA - 2009) and to post them on such promotion to the charge of the office as indicated against their name below w.e.f. the date of their joining until further orders:

T.A / D.A are admissible as per Government Rules.

SI. No.	Name of the Superintending Engineer(C) with present place of posting	Posted on promotion as	Remarks
1.	Prabir Kr. Sahu Superintending Engineer, Disaster Management & Civil Defence Department on deputation.	Chief Engineer, Disaster Management & Civil Defence Department on deputation since vacant.	Service placed under the disposal of Disaster Management & Civil Defence Department
2	Ashok Kr. Saha Superintending Engineer, H.R.B.C on deputation.	Chief Engineer, PWD.	Service placed under the disposal of National Highways Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.
3	Partha Sarathi Sengupta General Manager, West Bengal Highway Development Corporation Ltd.	Chief Engineer, PWD posted as Chief General Manager, West Bengal Highway Development Corporation Ltd.	NIL

By Order of the Governor,

Joint Secretary (P), P.W.D to the Government of West Bengal

No.2382 /1(6)-E/E-I/6P-01/2011 (Pt.-II)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The P.A.G. (A&E), W.B.
- 2. The P.A.O., Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I/II/III.
- 3. The Treasury Officer,
- Treasury. 4. The A.O.& Ex-Officio Assistant Secretary, P.W.D/O.S.D &DDO, PWD(Roads) Wings.
- The P.E. Branch/ Pension Cell P.W.D. 5.
- 6. The Guard File

Date: 12/06/2024

Deputy Secretary (P), P.W.D.

No. 2382 /2(15)-E/ E-I/6P-01/2011 (Pt.-II)

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The P.S to Hon'ble M.I.C., P.W.D
- 2. The P.S to Secretary, P.W.D/Transport Department.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Disaster Management & Civil Defence Department.
- 4. The Managing Director/ Executive Director, National Highways Infrastructure Development Corporation
- Ltd.
- 5. The E-in-C, P.W.D
- The Director Admin, West Bengal Highway Development Corporation Ltd. 6.
- The F.A. P.W.D 7.
- The Chief Engineer, (H.Q.)/Planning, P.W Dte./P.W.(Rd) Dte./P.W.Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/social Sector/ P.W.(Rd) Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/ NH Wing/ PIU(ROB), P.W.(Rds.) 8. Dte.
- The Joint Secretary, (Works/Roads/ Project & Co-ordination.), PWD 9. , P.W.Dte./P.W.(Rds.) Dte.
- 10. Shri,__

Deputy Secretary (P), P.W.D.